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 Income Eligibility Guidelines for SNAP & Financial Assistance 
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program - SNAP  

October 1, 2022– September 30, 2023 
House-Hold Size Federal Poverty Guidelines (FPG) 

Monthly Income Standards 
Maximum 

SNAP 
Monthly 

Allotment 

LIHEAP 
150%FPG 

100% FPG 
Net income 

130% FPG 
Gross 

Income 

165% FPG 
Gross 

Income for 
Categorical 

Eligibility 
1 $1,133 $1,473 $1,869 $281 $1,699 
2 $1,526 $1,984 $2,518 $516 $2,289 
3 $1,920 $2,495 $3,167 $740 $2,880 
4 $2,313 $3,007 $3,816 $938 $3,469 
5 $2,706 $3,518 $4,465 $1,116 $4,059 
6 $3,100 $4,029 $5,114 $1,339 $4,650 
7 $3,493 $4,541 $5,763 $1,480 $5,239 
8 $3,886 $5,052 $6,412 $1,691 $5,829 

+ Each Person +$394 +$512 +$649 +$211 +$591 

Minimum Allotment $23 effective from October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2023 
DEDUCTIONS: 

♦  Standard Deduction: For HH size 1-3  = $193; 4 = $193; 5 = $225; 6 or more = $258 
♦  Excess Shelter Deduction Limit:  $624 
♦  Heating and Cooling Standard Utility Allowance: $388 (HCSUA) Limited Utility Allowance: $ 120 (LUA) 
♦  Telephone Standard: $46 
♦  Dependent Care:  Actual Amount (No Limit) 
♦  Earned Income Deduction: 20% 
♦  Homeless Shelter Standard: $166.81 
♦  LIHEAP (only)  Energy Standard Allowance (ESA): $268 

 
 

 Cash Assistance & Support Services 
October 1, 2022 – September 30, 2023 

House-hold size Federal Poverty Guidelines (FPG) 
Monthly Income Standards 

Maximum Monthly Benefit  

85% 
FPG 
Limit 

100% 
FPG 
Limit 

 

150% FPG 
Limit 

Transition 
Bonus Program 

NM Works 
Cash Net 

Income before 
August 1, 2023 

NM Works 
Cash Net 

Income after 
August 1, 2023 

General 
Assistance 

 before 
August 1, 2023 

General 
Assistance after 
August 1, 2023 

1 $963 $1,133 $1,699 $266 $327 $245 $301 
2 $1,297 $1,526 $2,289 $357 $439 $329 $405 
3 $1,632 $1,920 $2,880 $447 $549 $412 $507 
4 $1,966 $2,313 $3,469 $539 $663 $496 $610 
5 $2,300 $2,706 $4,059 $630 $775 $580 $713 
6 $2,635 $3,100 $4,650 $721 $887 $664 $817 
7 $2,696 $3,493 $5,239 $812 $999 $748 $920 
8 $3,303 $3,886 $5,829 $922 $1,134 $849 $1,044 

+1 +$335 +$394 +$591 +$91 +$111 +$84 +$103 
 Deduction  WORK 

INCENTIVES 
 

Dependent Care:                                               
For a child under age 2 = $200                         * Transition Bonus Program Benefit Amount is $200. 
For a child age 2 and over = $175 

Earned Income Disregard: 
Single parent =  $125 & 1/2 remainder 
Two-parent = $225 & 1/2 remainder 
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